

RSA No. 28 of 2008.

04.08.2016

Present:

Mr. Rajnish K. Lal, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 5.

When this case was taken up for arguments, it was jointly requested by the learned counsel appearing for the parties that they may be granted time to gain latest instructions from their respective clients. In view of this, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

4th August, 2016.
(*narender*)

