

9.9.2016

Present:

Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents NO.1 to 5.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays that the case be taken up after three weeks because they were not able to have the latest instructions from the appellants. List after three weeks, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

9th September, 2016.
(guleria)

