

Vidya Devi & Ors. Vs. Joginder Singh & Ors.

RSA No. 28/2008

14.07.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1,2, 4 and 5.

Name of respondent No.3 stands deleted.

None for respondents No.6 and 7.

As prayed for, list on 17.08.2023.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

14th July, 2023_(Rohit)