

Vidya Devi & Others Vs. Joginder Singh & Others

RSA No.28 of 2008

13.08.2024 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 5.

Name of respondent No.3 stands deleted.

None for respondents No.6 and 7.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants, list for hearing on **5th November, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 13, 2024 (ps)