

Vidya Devi & ors. vs. Joginder Singh & ors.

RSA No. 28 of 2008

25.04.2026. Present:

Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2 4 and 5.

Name of respondent No. 3 stands deleted.

None for respondents No. 6 and 7.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th April, 2026
(ravinder)